OFFICIAL MINUTES COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF BRUNSWICK, GEORGIA SPECIAL CALLED MEETING BRUNSWICK CITY COMMISSION TUESDAY JANUARY 7, 2020 OLD CITY HALL 1229 NEWCASTLE STREET, 2ND FLOOR

PRESENT: Honorable Mayor Cornell Harvey, Mayor Pro-Tem Vincent Williams~ (arrived at 4:16 p.m.), Commissioner John Cason III, Commissioner Felicia Harris and Commissioner Julie Martin

CALL TO ORDER: Mayor Harvey INVOCATION: Mayor Harvey PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE: Recited by all in attendance

ITEM(S) TO CONSIDER FOR APPROVAL

1. Proposed SPLOST 2020 List. (J. Drumm)

City Manager Drumm reported SPLOST VII expected total for the City after the County's tier one project is \$15,826,000. He went over each line item for the potential SPLOST VII list.

Mayor Harvey went over the potential SPLOST VII list making changes/additions to same. Following discussion regarding projects and amount allocated for same:

Commissioner Martin made a motion to approve allocations as discussed for the potential SPLOST VII; seconded by Commissioner Harris.

Mayor Harvey called for a vote from City Clerk Atkinson:

Commissioner Cason	Yes
Commissioner Harris	Yes
Commissioner Martin	Yes
Mayor Pro Tem Williams	Yes
Mayor Harvey	Yes
1 1 1 1 1 5 6 7 5 0	

Motion passed unanimously by a vote of 5 to 0.

 Consider Approval of Resolution No. 2020-01 – Public Transit. (*J. Drumm*) Mayor Pro Tem Williams made a motion to approve the above-referenced resolution; seconded by Commissioner Martin. Motion passed unanimously by a vote of 5 to 0.

Commissioner Martin made a motion to adjourn; seconded by Mayor Pro Tem Williams. Motion passed unanimously by a vote of 5 to 0.

MEETING ADJOURNED (meeting adjourned at 5:17)

Attest: _

Cornell L. Harvey, Mayor

Naomi D. Atkinson, City Clerk